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January 21, 2019

Member/Manager/Owner Member/Manager

Mine Design, LLC Riley Rose, LLC

c/o United States Corporation Agents, Inc. c/o CT Corporation System

500 N. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 300A 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Las Vegas, NV 89107 Los Angeles, CA 90017
Member/Manager

Innovative Brand Partners, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this




notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Mine Design, LLC
Riley Rose, LLC
Innovative Brand Partners, LLC

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Mine Luggage Tag — Black Adjustable Riley Rose, LLC Mine Design, LLC
Plastic Strap Innovative Brand Partners,
00302507021 | LLC
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the adjustable strap when it is handled with bare hands. If the
luggage tag is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other
articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed or consumed.
Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 10, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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€))
©)

©)

&)

Dated: January 21, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Ema Bell.

I'have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 21, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/manager/Owner Member/Manger

Mine Design, LL.C Riley Rose, LLC

c/o United States Corporation Agents, Inc. c/o CT Corporation System

500 N. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 300A 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Las Vegas, NV 89107 - Los Angeles, CA 90017
Member/Manager

Innovative Brands Partners, LLC
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 21, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 21, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

-

Svan J. Smith




The Honorable Napcy 9’Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Hanarabie Michael Atwell
Afpine Caunry District Attarnay
17300 Hwy 39, PG Box 248
Marhieeville, CA 36120

The Honorahle Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Caurt Streer

lachson, CA 95642

The Harerable Michael Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrmey
25 County Center Drive
QOraville, CA 95365

The Honorahle Barhara Yoot
Calaveras County District Attorney
391 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable ionn Matthew 3eaucnsmp
Colusa County Ristrict Attarney

346 Fifth Street, 4101

Colusa, CA 95332

Contra Zosta County Districr Attorey
300 Ward Streer
Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Dale Trizgg
Oel Norte Zounoy Disg et Atrorney
350 = Strees

@ 1onoracie Yern 2rerzar

Deradeo County Disricr Attorney

515 Main Sireer

Placaruille, £a 35557

Tha Honorabi2 Lisa Smittcamp
Frasno County District
2220 Tuiare sureer, #1600

Fresno, €A 93722

arney

The Sancranle Owavne Stawart
Gienn Caunty District Atternay
125 5. Murdaek( Straet

Willows, Ca 95988

The Hanorable Viaggie Sleming
Humboldt County District Attarmey
825 5™ Street, Fourth foor
Eureka, ZA 35501

The Honarable Silberr Stero
Imperfal County Oistrict Artormey
940 West Main Street, Surta 192
€l Centro, €A 92243

The Honarabte Thamas Haray
tnyo Caunty District Attarney
G Zox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honorabie tsa Graen
Kern County District Aitarney
1215 Trutun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanarable Kaith Fagundes
Kings County District Artorney
1400 Wast Lacay Joulevars
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorahle Donald andersan
Lake County Distnct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The danorabie Stacay Montgomery
Lagcen County District Actarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite (02
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honarabie jackie Lacay

Los Angales Caunty Disirict Attorney
10 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000

Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable Bavid Linn
Madera County Districr Astorney
202 'Wast Yosernite Avenue
Mszderz, CA 32637

The Hencraiie Edward 3erberisr,
Marin County District Attarney
3501 Sivic Canter Drive, Rocm 13
San Rafael, CA 94203

The Honorable Themnas Zooke
Mariposa County Sistricr Attorney
5301 Janes Sueet, P_C. Bax 730
Mariposa, €A 35338

The Honorsbie < David Syster
Mencdauna County Cistricr Attorney
100 Narth Siste Jireez, P O, Gox 1066
Ukian, CA 35482

The Hanarabie Larry vlor

Mercad County District Ak

350 'M Main Streer
Mereczd, CA 35240

The Honarapie lordan Funk

Modeoc Caurry Dis
204 3, Co :

Alturas, ZA 3610

fhe “gnorabe
*Mona Zoupry 3
P2 3ox317

Birdgeaart, T4 33517

The Hanarabie Desn Flipoo
Manteray Zaunty Sisorrer Aroraay
20, 30x 1132

Saiiras, A 93902

Th2 Hancraskie Allizan Aaley
Napa Councy Sisuries Aitarney
Carithers 8uilding

931 Parkway Mall

22 Box 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarable Clifford Meweil
Nevads Zounry Distrct Attorney
201 Cammerdial Sireet

Nevadsa Tity, CA 35353

The Henorsole Toav Rackauckas
Crange Cournry Diserict Ararney
401 ivic Cantar Trive West
Sants Ana, €A 52701

The Honoraale ]. Scott Swens
Macar County Sistrict Atiomey
10810 justice Canter Drive, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Hanorable David Holliszer
Plumas Zaunty District Attormey
520 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, CA 95371

The Aunoraoie MICNaE Aestnn
Rives side Counly Qistrict Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

e Honorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarney
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, €A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hoaper
3an 8enito County District Attarney
419 4" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hangraible Michael Ramos

5an Bemardino County District Attomey
303 West 3 street, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie Bonnie Jumanis
3an Diego County District Artormey
330 ‘M. Broadway Street

San Diega, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

San Frandsca Caunty Distnct Attormey
35Q 8Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honerahle Tori Verher Salazar
Sar: !aaguit Caunty District Atiorney
2122 zast Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Siockicn, €A 35201

The Honorehie Jan Dow

n Luis Obispa County District Atterney
033 P3im Street, 4" Haar

an Luis Cbispo, C2 93408

i
it

The Hanarable Stephen Wagsisifa
3an Mateo County District Attorney
400 Zounty Cznar, 34

Radwaod City, CA 34063

The Honorabie ;oycs Dudley

Sanvta Rarhara Zounty Dis

2 5anra 3arbara 5

Sanma 3amara, TA 331010

The Hanarable leffray Rwosan

5ants Jara Zounty Oisoict Artarney
70 Nas: Adedding Straerc, 'Wast ‘Nirg

S5an joze, ZA 351.0

The Honorabre ieff Agsail

Santa Zruz Zouncy District Arramey
701 Ocean Street, Room 21CQ

Sarta Truz, CA 35060

The Hararaoie Stepharie Artagart
Shasta County Distnc Attornay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, CA 36202

The Haonoraale Lawrence allen
Siarra County District Attorney
100 Zaurthouse Squara
Downieville, CA 95335

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistdyou Caunty District Artorney
? 3 Box 586

Yraka, ZA 36097

The Hanoratie Krisiina Abrams
Solano Zounty District Attomey
675 Taxas Straef, Suita 4500
Fairfield, TA 34533

The Honorable ill Ravitch

Sanoma Caunty Diswrict Attamey
600 Administratian Drive, Roam 2124
Santa Aasa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127 Sureer, Suie suu
Mudestu, CA 35354

The Hanorable Amanda Hopger
Sutrer County District Attarmey
463 Second 3Street, Suite 102
Yuba Jty, CA 353891

The Honarabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Atturney
444 Qak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Hanorabie Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, €A 96093

The Honarabie Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty District At:arney
221 South Macney Baulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honaorable Laura Krieg
Tugiumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washingtan Street
Sonora, CA 3537

The Honarabie Gregory Tatten
Ventura Laurrty District Atternay
500 South Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Honarabie leff Reisiz
Yoto County District Attarney
301 Second Streec
Waaodland, A 35g95

The Honorabie Patrick McGrar
Yuba County District Attarmey
215 Fifth Siraet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Hancrabla iames Janchar

Sffice of the ity Actormey. Sacramarta
315 i Swraer, 1 Flgor
Sacramento CA 35514

The Honorable Mara ‘W, Slligry

Qffice of “he Ty Arroraey San Diags
12680 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Jiega, CA 32201

The Honarabie Dennis Aerrer

Dffice of the City Artarney, San Francisco
1Dr. Cariton 8. Gaodlar Placs

San Francisca, €4 34102

The Hanorable Aichard Dayie

Office af the ity Artorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clara Straer, 16" Flaar
San lgse, £A 95113

Officz af the Califarmia Attormey Seneral
Prapasiticn 45 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 335 Coordinaror

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2000

QGakiand, CA 34612-3550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE GRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1386
(PROPCSITICON 65j: A SUMMARY

The feilcwing summary has beer crepared oy the Carifermia Cffice of Ervircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA |, the eac agency for the
imglementaticn of the Safe Crinkirg water and Tox:c Enfarcement A ct cf 1986 {commerly krnown as “Propcsition €5”) A cepy cf this summary mus ¢
includec as ar atrachment (6 any nctice of viclascn served upon an allegec wiolator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermaticn abeut the
grevisiens of the taw, and is intendad ic serve enly as a cenverient scurce cf general information. 1T.s net intended e provide actheritative guicancs cr.
the mearing or zprlicaticn of the iaw. Please refer to the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns below! for further infcrmaticn,
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTACT 1,
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Heslth ard Safety Ccde Sections 25249.5 through 25248.13} is available online at
http://cebiha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/PESlaw72CC2.hitmi. R eguizticns that provide mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures to ke
fcilowed by the Stare in camying cut cerin aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Cede cf R egulaticrs, sections 25162 threugh
27€01.° These implementing regulaticns are availabie enline st: hittp:/fcehha.ca.gev/prep651aw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REGUIRE?
The “Prcresifion €5 List.” Under Precesiion 65, the lezd agency {CE HiA ), publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Stte cf Califcrmia te
cause £ancar and/or repreductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Prepesition 65 list if they are known o cause cancer and/or birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage ¢ female or male reproductive systems cor ¢ the develsping fetus. This fist must be updated st least once 3 year The
current Prepesiiien €5 list of chemnicais is availabie cn the CEH K A website st ntte:/Awww cehha.ca.gcv/erep€s/prop6S _listN ewlist.ntmi.
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propcsition 65, B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise erigage in activites
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:

'ear and reasonable warmngs. A business 1s required tc warn a person cefore “knowing'y and intentionally” excosing that persen tc 3 listed chemical
unless an axemption agplies The warning givan must be “ciear ang reasonable.’ This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
inveivad s known ¢ ausa cancar or birth defects or cther reproductive harm; and (2 be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerscn

oefore he or she is axocsad e thar chemical Some exoccsures are ax ampt from the warning recuirement under cermin circumstances discussed below
Propigidon from dischargas into dronking 3 waer A pusiness Must net knowing'y discharge or rel2ase a fisted chemical into water ar ento ‘ana whera .t
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one of the governmentai officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 15 subject to civil penalties of up to 52,500 per day for each vialation. 1n addiuon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation

A private party may naot file an enforcement action based on certarn exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condinons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act grovides an opoartunity for the business to carrect the alleged vielation.

_&n exposure to aleaholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violatsr's pramises to the ex tent onsite consumption is permittad by faw,

“ain axposure [0 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violatar's premises thatispritmarily intended fer
immediate censumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food, and was formed nv'cooki ng or
similar preparaticn of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fced or beverage palatable or to avoird microbialogical ccmam!nan onr,

A exposure tc environmental tobacce smoke caused by antry of persons (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the alleged violatcr
where smoking 1s permittad at any location an the gremises,

_&in exposure fo listed chemicals :n engine axhaust, to the axfent the xgcsure cecurs insige 3 facility owned cr operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1t a private party alleges that a viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the exgesures aescr:ted skove, the private party must first provide the alleged vigiater 5
nctice of special ccmpliance grocadure and creef of cempliance ferm

A private garty may not file an action against the aileged viclater for these exposuras, or recover i 3 seftlement any peyment:n lieu cf peralties am,
reimbursement for cests and attcrmey s Fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcber 5, 2C12, anc the alleged viotator has dcne all cf the felicwi rp
within 14 days of being served nctice:

L Ccrrected the alleged viclation;

_ilgreed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC {subject te change as ncted telew! tc the private party within 3C days; and

LN ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written neiification te the private-gary must include 3 notice of special compliance prececure and proof of comgliance form completed by the alieged
viclatcr as directed in the nonce. Cri Agril 1, 2019, and evary five years therazfter, the dollar ameunt cf the civit penalty will be adjisted by the sudicial
Ccurncil kased cr the change in the annual C alifcrnia Ccnsumer Frice Index, The Judicial Ccuncil will publish the deltar ameunt ¢f the adjusted civii
penalty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

A 3lleged viciater may sstisfy these conditions cnly cne time for 3 viclatien arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzction of these cenditicns does ner prevent the A tterrey General, a distnct aficrney, 8 <ity attcrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cegulstien,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district aitcrney, frem filing an enforcement acticn sgainst an alleged viclater. The amcunt of any
civil penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to raflect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the sane alleged violation 1o a private-party,
A capy of the nctice of special compliance procedure and proct of complianceform is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEH =
website at http://foehha.ca.gov /prop65aw/n651aw72C03.humt. The notice is repreduced here:

Pagel

D ate:

Name at Ncticing Sarty or atorney for Moucing Party

A gdress

Dhore numeosr

f I 3rETECSY rg Mis form o

g uC
2g=c ICl

You, COSTMarkac weth o

iG FARTY? CR ATTCRA

25 IC the axtent or-5ite cornsamptor is permited by iaw
anc scld cn the aliegad viclater s cremizas for
j the cnemicai was formed Sy COCKINE or Simiiar

Forarmises [C ihe 2x - , the chamical was nGrintenticonany added; ard §
cregaration of focd or Beverags comorenents necassary o rerder the foce or teverage caiamtte or tc avoid micretiolcgical conmminancn
___FEnviroemental whacce smcka caused by aruy of sersors {omer than amglcyees) or cremises cwrec or ccerated by the aliegac 1 ciater whers smekirg
is cermitted at any lccation or the premises

__Chemicals known, tc the Smare 1¢ cause CanCar or ragroductive [exicity in engine exhauss, e the axzent the exsosurs oCCurs irsice 3 factlity owrec cr
cperated By the aliegad sciatcr and prmariy intenced for gark:ng nencemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT NCTES

1 ¥ ouhave nc cotenna liatility unaer Catiforria = 230t ard Safzry Cocs §25245.8 iF your Susiness nas nine (5! or fewer employees

s the eia

[w)

-

2.4sing this form ai | 3oisinc ETCrney 2 ity BTCrmey Cf 3 SresecuIer 'n whese funsdicuc

|
! cenaity srell ce recuce

MOCT gravert the Anorney

3]
=
n
o

have ccouread from Fhing 30 3CTon over the same allegad »icizuars, nd st in 2ry such scuen the amcunt of ar
pavment mada at this nme
P3ga2
Date
Name cf Noucing Party or aTorey for Nencag 2ary
Addrass
Phcre numeer
ART 2 TC BE CCMPLETEC &/ THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Certficaticn of Compliance
Accurate comglencrn of this form will demcnstrate that ycu arz ncw r compliance st Catiforeis
i:5tec 3Ecue ¥ cu must cemgléte 3pd suEmit the form kelew o the Ncucing Party 3t the accress shown above, cestmarkec

m

o]
o]

“ agltr ard Safer; Code §25345 € for tre slieged siciaucr
1

v 14 days of ol raca ng

~NY



this nouce.
Fhersty 3gree (2 pay, within 3€ days of compiatisn of this notice, a civil penatty ot $5C0 (o the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with 1ealth

and Satety Code §35749.6 by {check onty ane of the follcwing):

__| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurael,

showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_| Pasting the warning or warnings demanded in wrting by theNotic:ng Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately IS placemeny
on my premises; OR

| Eliminanng the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately descning how the allegad ax posure has been eliminated

Certification

My statements cn this form, and en any stiachments te it, are true, comelete, and correct (e the best of my kncwledge and calief and are made in geod fairiy
I'have carefully read the instrucnens to comelere this form. ( understne that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc acditienal penainas
urder the Safe L rinking Water and Tcxic Enforecement A ct of 1986 {Prcposinon 65). R

Signzture cf aileged viclztor or authcrized representative £ ste

Name and title of signatory

FCRFURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contsct the Cffice of Environmental Health Hazard A ssessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at {916} 44S-6SCC or via emal! a

P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov

w



